”’>\) Distr.
Y RESTRICTED

& &

'f‘ @ United Nations ANALZ UNEP/IG. 18/5/dd. 1
Eﬂ\/erﬂmeﬂt 5 Febr‘uar'y' 1980
[—_-3 O g ramme ) Original: ENGLISH

Intergovernmental Review Meeting of
W,  Mediterranean Coastal States on the
|\l|ii;i};;:;, Mediterranean Action Plan

b
l'© Barcelona, 11-13 February 1980

-

o

MEDITERRANEAN ACTION PLAN 1980 WORK PROGRAMME AMD RELATED BUDGET “

INCLUDING STAFFING OF CO-ORDINATING UNIT







- UNEP/IG.18/5/Add.1 "t
) page 1 )

The present document based on information available at 21 January 1980,
L , revises the proposals contained in document UNEP/IG.18/5.

e v The activities proposed to be carried out in 1980 within the overall

o appropriation for the biennium 1979-80 require an adjustment between the
o two sections of the budget as approved by the intergovernmental review
meeting at Geneva in February 197Q. The proposals made for adjustments
between chapters reflect developments since February 1979.

Co-ordinating Unit

i At present the following staff are charged to the Unit under project
Lo ME/0502-75-01:

D=1 Co-ordinator of the Mediterranean Action Plan
(1.2.1980 to 31.12.13980)

P-1 Junior Programme Officer (Marine Scientist). .
(1.1.1980 to 21.3.1980)

1 Administrative assistant

1 Senior secretary

2 Bilingual secretaries

1 Typist
It is proposed to extend the above staff to 31.12.1980 and to recruit the
remaining staff according to the following timetable:

P-4 Marine Scientist 1 July 1980

P-4  Economist

P-2/32 Legal expert.

P-2/3 Data processor

P-2 Administrative Officer
Telephone/Telex operator

Messenger

1 September 1980
1 July 1980

1 July 12080

1 July 1280

Tn 1981

In 1981

The costing in Annex T reflects the above schedule and other costs for the
Co-ordinating Unit through 1980, as follows:




UNEP/IG.18/5/4dd.1

page 2
1080
Hew Total

Personnel ‘ | 421,254
Consultants | | ‘ | 71,300
Travel | 28,000
Temporary Assistance ‘ 1,000
Equipment o 3,900
Premises 11,700
Reporting Costs 35,000
Sundry o | 5,000
Computer 13,000
Telephone | ‘N | ‘ 232,700
Telex ‘ ‘ 25,000
Sub-Total . | 646,954

Meetings

Mo change is proposed to the list of meetings shown in UNEP/IG.18/5. The
cost is revised as follows:

Meetings Us ¢

Intergovermmental Review Meeting on Mediterranean
Action Plan, Barcelona, February 1980 55,000

Meeting of the Cormittee of Experts on Mediterranean
Interstate Guarantee Fund, Geneva, April 1980 18,000

Plenipotentiary Coﬁfefence of the Mediterranean Coastal
States on pollutants from land-based sources, Athens,
May 1680 | ‘ 60,000

Expert Group Meeting to review MED POL activities,
Geneva, September 1980 18,000

Intergovernmental Meeting on Mediterranean Protected
Areas, Athens, September 1980 55,000

TOTAL 206,000

- ot s e s i s, i s
-




el ' UNEP/IG.18/5/4dd. 1
Gy page 2

' M‘
lq‘
g ‘
Programme 'Mw
hi

U
N
Section I, Chapter 2 A “ Wg

gy Tt is proposed to continue the MED POL Projects through December 1980 at a
i total cost of $200,000. An additional cost will be included in the 1981
budget to cover January and February 1981, if required. After the Second
Meeting of Contracting Parties in February 1981, a long-term research and
monitoring programme is expected to replace the MED POL Projects.

i
|
f
Wil

Section I. Chaoter b

The continuation of the intercalibration project (FP/0503-75-04 (979) with
TIAEA/IOC) is costed at $50,000.

mw Section T. Chapter 9 .

Malta 0il Combating Centre. The continuation of the project through
December 1980 is costed at $2320,000.

b Section TI. Chapter 1

ﬂV  Blue Plan. The first phase (ME/0502-80-01) has been approved. The balance
” . of the commitment is $600,000 in 1980, half in April and half in July.

Section IT. Chapter &

Specially Protected Areas. -$15,000 is planned to be spent as follow-up to
the intergovernmental meeting in September 1980.

Programme Support Costs

ha Programme support costs have been charged to the Mediterranean Trust Fund
Fﬂﬁ‘ in the amount of $71,000. They cover general administrative costs by UNEP
K ‘ secretariat involved in the administration of the Trust Fund.

V%m Conclusion

Most of the 1980 activities listed above require approval before the end of
March 1980 when the present projects expire. Contributions from
Governments to complete payment of voluntary contributions pledged for
1979-1980 should be received as soon as possible if interruptions of
on-going activities are to be avoided.

There have been no activities in certain chapters, charged to UNEP or to the

Trust Fund, in view of the fact that UNDP has taken initiatives in the

field of aquaculture, renewable sources of energy, water resources, soil

conservation and tourism (see UNEP/IG.18/INF.5). This has permitted to

exceed the cost of MED POL activities which had been originally

under-budgeted.

‘ 4
3 . The balance expected to be paid into the Trust Fund ($2,134,635.13) is "
VM“ required to be used with the following timetable:



UNEP/IG.18/5/Add.

page &

March 1680

April 1980

July 1980 -

September 1980 -

Reimbursement to BMEP
Co-ordinating costs
MED POL
Intercalibration

0il Combating Centre

Blue Plan
Meetings

Blue Plan

Specially Protected Areas

200,000
572,000
200,000

50,000
230,000

300,000
160,000

300,000

15,000




I . i

¢ ]
- et 1]
i 1

i it
bl i
i i

o i

Wi

T UOT308S
Tejol-qng

QG ¢ L6GC L Sfr‘esL ‘L 0L0“SGirly LOLY06L L 0 9L ‘e

a9l ‘ggE ‘e

BTJI99TJd)

AQTTENOD AUA *0L *UD

00°QLL

2Jqus)

*quod TI0 *6 "ud

000°0£2 00069 9hy‘oLe 0L°2.L9

000662

99605

YUTTOPOW *g§ "UD

uoT4NTTOd

BUIOQ-JTY L “UD

000°0S 000“41L 2Lg‘ool 00° k&l *qrieoJasijur 9 "yo

00019

elLgo9e

UOTNTIO4

peseq~puE G ‘Uj

00°LL

9Gh ‘ol

9Gh ‘61

uoTiniTod

BUIOQ-JOATY

Tt "ud

00°901

SOTPNIS

suttesed ‘£ Ud

963 L0L 00°£09

hOS‘ LG

000°00¢

Lge

hoG*

00k “680°L

s3utqesl *2 *un

0Z° 98¢

“up

L

RG62G8 ghtr‘2Ls 906 0g2 LE84GG9 00°0£0°¢L * pao~-0)

16L480G°1L

0yl PUB 661

Pa44 TIWOD

03
QUeM] TUMO) Map

0861
pue 6.6l

0g6L.

I NOLLOYS

pasouddy

6L6L

Oybl

Teq0],

198pnq 0yobl/6L6L PesTA®Y

I XaNNV

| o8ed
T Xauuy

L PPY/S/8L *DI/JEAND




AL

UNEP/IG. 18/5/A4d. 1

Annex T

page 2

SECTION 1T Approved 1979 1980 New Commitment Total- 1979 and
1979 and 1980 Committed 1980 1980 1980

Ch. 1. Blue Plan 1,040.00 114,000 322,500 600,000 922,500 1,036,500

Ch. 2. Marine

Living Resources 20.00 89,200 19,700 - 49,700 138,900

Ch. 3. VWater 20.00 - - - - -

Ch. 4, Fnergy 20.50 - - - - -

Ch. 5. Human

Settlements 119.50 - 25,000 - 25,000 25,000

Ch. 6. Soil 119.50 - - - - -

Ch. 7. Tourism 119.50 - - - ] - -

. Ch{ 8. Protected - e : - - - -
Areas 95.00 h6, 235 .- 15,000 15,000 61,235
Sub-Total
Chapter IT 1,574.50 249,435 397,200 h15,000 1,012,200 1,261,635



N

iy

ji
b

..18/5‘lﬂd.1

UNEP/IG
Annex I

page 3

1979 and

New Commitment Total

1980
Committed

1979

Approved
1979 and 1980

1980

1980

1980

Section i

3,388,165

1,597,458

1,152,448

445,010

1,790,707

3, 146.30

1,012,200 1,261,635

615,000

397,200

249,435

1,574.50 .

Section 1T

4,649,800

2,609,658

1,767,448

842,210

4,720.80 2,010, 142

Section I and II

Programme Support

Cost

71,000

71,000

71,000

1,767,448 2,680,658 4,720,800

2,040, 142 913,210

4,720.80

GRAND TOTAL







